MicroPower Direct
292 Page Street
Suite D
Stoughton, MA 02072
USA
T:  (781) 344-8226
F:  (781) 344-8481

(mA Typ)
Capacitive
Load
(µF, Max)
Fuse Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MA305S-03RW(I) 5 4.5 - 9.0 514 65 3.3 600.0 0.0 77 100.0 680 1,500
MA305S-05RW(I) 5 4.5 - 9.0 641 65 5.0 500.0 0.0 78 100.0 470 1,500
MA305S-12RW(I) 5 4.5 - 9.0 732 65 12.0 250.0 0.0 82 100.0 330 1,500
MA305S-15RW(I) 5 4.5 - 9.0 732 65 15.0 200.0 0.0 82 100.0 220 1,500
MA305S-24RW(I) 5 4.5 - 9.0 741 65 24.0 125.0 0.0 81 100.0 100 1,500
MA305D-05RW(I) 5 4.5 - 9.0 649 65 ±5.0 ±250.0 ±0.0 77 100.0 ±220 1,500
MA305D-12RW(I) 5 4.5 - 9.0 741 65 ±12.0 ±125.0 ±0.0 81 100.0 ±150 1,500
MA305D-15RW(I) 5 4.5 - 9.0 741 65 ±15.0 ±100.0 ±0.0 81 100.0 ±100 1,500
MA312S-03RW(I) 12 9.0 - 18.0 209 35 3.3 600.0 0.0 79 30.0 680 600
MA312S-05RW(I) 12 9.0 - 18.0 257 35 5.0 500.0 0.0 81 30.0 470 600
MA312S-12RW(I) 12 9.0 - 18.0 294 35 12.0 250.0 0.0 85 30.0 330 600
MA312S-15RW(I) 12 9.0 - 18.0 294 35 15.0 200.0 0.0 85 30.0 220 600
MA312S-24RW(I) 12 9.0 - 18.0 298 35 24.0 125.0 0.0 84 30.0 100 600
MA312D-05RW(I) 12 9.0 - 18.0 260 35 ±5.0 ±250.0 ±0.0 80 30.0 ±220 600
MA312D-12RW(I) 12 9.0 - 18.0 298 35 ±12.0 ±125.0 ±0.0 84 30.0 ±150 600
MA312D-15RW(I) 12 9.0 - 18.0 298 35 ±15.0 ±100.0 ±0.0 84 30.0 ±100 600
MA324S-03RW(I) 24 18.0 - 36.0 104 20 3.3 600.0 0.0 79 15.0 680 300
MA324S-05RW(I) 24 18.0 - 36.0 129 20 5.0 500.0 0.0 81 15.0 470 300
MA324S-12RW(I) 24 18.0 - 36.0 147 20 12.0 250.0 0.0 85 15.0 330 300
MA324S-15RW(I) 24 18.0 - 36.0 147 20 15.0 200.0 0.0 85 15.0 220 300
MA324S-24RW(I) 24 18.0 - 36.0 149 20 24.0 125.0 0.0 84 15.0 100 300
MA324D-05RW(I) 24 18.0 - 36.0 130 20 ±5.0 ±250.0 ±0.0 80 15.0 ±220 300
MA324D-12RW(I) 24 18.0 - 36.0 149 20 ±12.0 ±125.0 ±0.0 84 15.0 ±150 300
MA324D-15RW(I) 24 18.0 - 36.0 149 20 ±15.0 ±100.0 ±0.0 84 15.0 ±100 300
MA348S-03RW(I) 48 36.0 - 72.0 52 15 3.3 600.0 0.0 79 10.0 680 150
MA348S-05RW(I) 48 36.0 - 72.0 64 15 5.0 500.0 0.0 81 10.0 470 150
MA348S-12RW(I) 48 36.0 - 72.0 74 15 12.0 250.0 0.0 85 10.0 330 150
MA348S-15RW(I) 48 36.0 - 72.0 74 15 15.0 200.0 0.0 85 10.0 220 150
MA348S-24RW(I) 48 36.0 - 72.0 74 15 24.0 125.0 0.0 84 10.0 100 150
MA348D-05RW(I) 48 36.0 - 72.0 65 15 ±5.0 ±250.0 ±0.0 80 10.0 ±220 150
MA348D-12RW(I) 48 36.0 - 72.0 74 15 ±12.0 ±125.0 ±0.0 84 10.0 ±150 150
MA348D-15RW(I) 48 36.0 - 72.0 74 15 ±15.0 ±100.0 ±0.0 84 10.0 ±100 150
Notes:
1. When measuring output ripple, it is recommended that an external 3.3 μF
ceramic capacitor be placed from the +VOUT pin to the -VOUT pin for single
output units and from each output to common for dual output units.